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DL PRIMARY POINT PERSON per SCHOOL CONTACT LIST 
2015-2016 

 
EASTSIDE – DL Regional Team Leader: Martine Romero mromero@stmadsophie.org  

 
Eastside Catholic MS, Sammamish Chris Sharp csharp@eastsidecatholic.org   
Forest Ridge MS, Bellevue Jessica Secan jsecan@forestridge.org  
Holy Family, Kirkland Jackie Degel jdegel@hfkschool.org   
Sacred Heart, Bellevue Rosemarie Engman rengman@sacredheart.org  
St. Brendan, Bothell Margaret White margaretw@saintbrendan.org  
St. Joseph, Issaquah Jackie Olund jolund@sjsissaquah.org 
St. Louise, Bellevue Patsy Regalia patsyr@stlouiseschool.org   
St. Madeleine Sophie, Bellevue Jessica Patterson jpatterson@stmadsophie.org 
St. Monica, Mercer Island Anca Wilson awilson@stmonicasea.org      
  
 

NORTHERN – DL Regional Team Leader: Rachel Scherger rachels@stmarym.org  
 

Assumption, Bellingham Dan Anderson (NP) danderson@school.assumption.org    
Holy Rosary, Edmonds Sue Venable susanv@holyrosaryedmonds.org  
Immaculate Conception, Mt Vernon Colleen Wade wade@icrsweb.org  
IC/OLPH, Everett Kathy Wartelle (NP) kwartelle@ic-olph.org     
St. Mark, Shoreline Kathy Keck principal@smpschool.org  
St. Mary Magdalen, Everett Rachel Scherger rachels@stmarym.org  
St. Michael, Snohomish Mary Anne Murphy m.murphy@smpschool.org  
St. Pius X, Mountlake Terrace Catherine Shumate cschumate@stpx.org  
St. Thomas More, Lynnwood Terri Fewel tfewel@stms.org  

 
 

NORTH SEATTLE – DL Regional Team Leader: Sarah Gudaitis sgudaitis@stjohnsea.org  
 

Assumption-St. Bridget, Seattle Christina Vierra McGill cvmcgill@asbschool.org 
Christ the King, Seattle Joanne Cecchini jcecchini@ckseattle.org    
Our Lady of Fatima, Seattle Nick Ford (NP) nford@olfatima.org  
Our Lady of the Lake, Seattle Bonnie Meyer bmeyer@ollseattle.org  
St. Alphonsus, Seattle Matt Eisenhauer principal@stalseattle.org   
St. Anne, Seattle Mary Sherman msherman@stannesea.org   
St. Benedict, Seattle Brian Anderson b.anderson@stbens.net 
St. Catherine, Seattle Pam Schwartz pschwartz@stcatherineschool.net  
St. John, Seattle Kerri McCarthy kmccarthy@stjohnsea.org 
St. Luke, Seattle Rick Boyle rboyle@stlukeshoreline.org  
St. Matthew, Seattle Karen Herlihy kherlihy@stmattschool.org  
Villa Academy, Seattle John Milroy jmilroy@thevilla.org  
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OLYMPIC – DL Regional Team Leader: Ann Austin austin@qofaschool.org  
 

Our Lady Star of the Sea, Bremerton Jeannette Wolfe jwolfe@starofthesea.net  
Queen of Angels, Port Angeles Ann Austin austin@qofaschool.org  
St. Cecilia, Bainbridge Island Susan Kilbane skilbane@saintceciliaschool.org  
 
 

PIERCE – DL Regional Team Leader: Ashley Power apower@saintpats.org  
 

All Saints, Puyallup Brittany Barber bbarber@allsaintsparish.com 
HRRS/Juan Diego, Tacoma Katie Dempsey kdempsey@hrrsjda.org  
St. Charles Borromeo, Tacoma Jeri Freeburg jfreeburg@stcharlesb.org  
St. Frances Cabrini, Tacoma Peggy Kennel pkennel@cabrinischool.org  
St. Nicholas, Gig Harbor Amy Unruh aunruh@sncsgh.org  
St. Patrick, Tacoma Ashley Power apower@saintpats.org    
Visitation Stem Academy, Tacoma Thomas Jay jayt@visitation.org    
  
 

SOUTH SEATTLE – DL Regional Team Leader: Elisa Cooper ecooper@saintgeorgeseattle.org  
 

Holy Family, Seattle Larkin Temme (NP) principal@hfseattle.org   
Seattle Nativity School Edward Nelson enelson@seattlenativity.org   
St. Edward, Seattle Mary Lundeen mlundeen@saintedwardseattle.org  
St. George, Seattle Elisa Cooper ecooper@saintgeorgeseattle.org  
St. Joseph, Seattle Ellen Flies eflies@stjosephsea.org  
St. Paul, Seattle Betsy Kromer bkromer@seattlestpaul.org  
St. Therese, Seattle Matt DeBoer mdeboer@sttheresesea.org      
  
 

SOUTH KING - DL Regional Team Leader: Deana Schuler dschuler@stvs.org  
 

Holy Family, Auburn Michele Corey principal@hfsauburn.org   
Holy Rosary, Seattle Anna Thorton (NP) athorton@holyrosaryws.org   
Our Lady of Guadalupe, Seattle Donna Ramos dramos@guadalupe-school.org  
St. Anthony, Renton Sarah Nehrbass nehrbass@sasr.org   
St. Bernadette, Seattle Kathy Budde kbudde@stbernadettesea.org  
St. Francis of Assisi, Seahurst Lonnie Miller lmiller@stfoa.org  
St. Philomena, Des Moines Steve Morissette smorissette@stphil.com  
St. Vincent de Paul, Federal Way Deana Schuler dschuler@stvs.org 

 
 

SOUTHERN – DL Regional Team Leader: Elizabeth Fassler elizabethfassler@pacificcrestacademy.org  
 

Our Lady of Lourdes, Vancouver Beth Anderson banderson@lourdesvan.org  
Pacific Crest Academy, Camas Elizabeth Fassler elizabethfassler@pacificcrestacademy.org    
St. Joseph, Vancouver Kristin Quackenbush kristinq@stjoevan.org  
St. Rose, Longview Paula Stepankowsky pstepankowsky@comcast.net   
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SOUTH SOUND – DL Regional Team Leader: Antoinette Perez aperez@stmikesolympia.org  
 
Holy Family, Lacey Samantha Thompson kindergarten@holyfamilylacey.com   
St. Joseph, Chehalis Carissa Talley ctalley@stjoeschehalis.org   
St. Mary, Aberdeen Nicole Franson nfranson@saintmaryschool.org  
St. Michael, Olympia Antoinette Perez aperez@stmikesolympia.org 
  
   

HIGH SCHOOL – DL Regional Team Leader: Wendy Burnham wburnham@am-hs.org  
 

Archbishop Murphy, Everett Alex Crane (NP) acrane@am-hs.org  
Bishop Blanchet, Seattle Tina Hogan thogan@bishopblanchet.org  
Bellarmine Prep, Tacoma Barbara Lidikay lidikayb@bellarmineprep.org  
Eastside Catholic HS, Sammamish Justyna King jking@eastsidecatholic.org  
Forest Ridge HS, Bellevue Jessica Secan jsecan@forestridge.org 
Holy Names Academy, Seattle Kim Dawson kdawson@holynames-sea.org    
Kennedy Catholic, Seattle Stephanie Gove goves@kennedyhs.org 
O’Dea, Seattle Joanne Eulberg jeulberg@odea.org 
Pope John Paul II, Lacey Ron Edwards redwards@popejp2hs.org   
Seattle Prep, Seattle Regina Melonson rmelonson@seaprep.org    
Seton Catholic, Vancouver Maureen McDaid-Fraizen mmcdaid-fraizen@setonhigh.org    
 
 
 


